

## Mobility solutions for future drive concepts – new image movie from Diehl Advanced Mobility

Just in time at the beginning of the new year, Diehl Advanced Mobility presents its new image movie: "Connect to Empower" on the way to a sustainable future.

Diehl Advanced Mobility provides state-of-the-art development and manufacturing competencies for battery and cell contacting solutions for the global emobility world. The company is a specialist for high-performance cell contacting systems and is supports future drive with its high-tech components.

Dive into the company's world and take a look how Diehl Advanced Mobility sets the standards towards a sustainable driving experience as a strong partner of the automotive industry – and does so in a technology-driven, highly automated way, together with an exceptionally dedicated team of specialists.

Here you can watch the new image film:

https://youtu.be/tPk90jRXb3q

## **Contact Press Relations:**

Diehl Metall Stiftung & Co. KG
Michael Nitz
Head of Corporate Marketing & Communication

Heinrich-Diehl-Straße 9 90552 Röthenbach a.d. Pegnitz Germany

Phone +49 911 5704-180
Email: michael.nitz@diehl.com

www.diehl.com/metall

## **About Diehl Metall:**

Diehl Metall is a Corporate Division of the Diehl Group founded in 1902 (sales: 2.9 billion euros, employees: 16,866) and has its headquarters in Röthenbach a.d. Pegnitz near Nuremberg. The company offers a broad spectrum of innovative products and technologies in the area of metal processing. In a global production network with locations in Europe, Asia, South America and the US, Diehl Metall develops application-oriented solutions for international customers.

The company assumes responsibility in the area of climate and resource protection, and places great value on recyclable alloys and composite materials. To fulfil this responsibility, Diehl Metall relies on technically optimized production processes and directs its innovation activities toward future trends.